PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Anup Kumar Ray	03/14/2006		
Hiren Kumar V. Patel	03/14/2006		
Mahendra R. Patel	02/23/2006		
Johannes Ludescher	02/27/2006		
Ingolf Macher	02/27/2006		
Mariappan Anbazhagan	03/14/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandoz AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11262122
Application Number:	11904422
Application Number:	60723901
Application Number:	60651535
Application Number:	60651372
Application Number:	60623346
Application Number:	12727653
Application Number:	12727758
Application Number:	12726571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024346 FRAME: 0113 4360 00 112

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65678.C1/ 6710.0.US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Graham, Esq.			

Total Attachments: 6

source=65678us-Assignment-US-ExecutedByAnupRay-HirenPatel-MahendraPatel-US#page1.tif source=65678us-Assignment-US-ExecutedByAnupRay-HirenPatel-MahendraPatel-US#page2.tif source=65678us-Assignment-US-ExecutedByJohannesLudescher-IngolfMacher-US#page1.tif source=65678us-Assignment-US-ExecutedByJohannesLudescher-IngolfMacher-US#page2.tif source=65678us-Assignment-US-ExecutedByMariappanAnbazhagan-US#page1.tif source=65678us-Assignment-US-ExecutedByMariappanAnbazhagan-US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024346 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Anup Kumar Ray residing at 215 Aspen Knolls Way

Staten Island, New York 10312

Hiren Kumar V. Patel residing at 9 Wadsworth Lane

Fords, New Jersey 08863

Johannes Ludescher residing at Kleinsoll 101

Breitenbach 6252

Austria

Mariappan Anbazhagan residing at 307 Northcumberland Way

Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852

Mahendra R. Patel residing at 5 Belair Court

Milltown, New Jersey 08850

Ingolf Macher residing at Moosweg 19

Woergl 6300 Austria,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Sandoz AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESSES FOR PREPARING A POLYPEPTIDE

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 11/262,122, filed October 28, 2005,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and

extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Sandoz AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made:

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this	th day of Mo	erch, 2006	by	Anup Kumar Ray
		mch; 2006		1 7/ 1 /
Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Johannes Ludescher
Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Mariappan Anbazhagan
Signed this 23	day of Fel	ر 2006 - 2006	by	Mahendra R. Patel
Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Ingolf Macher

ASSIGNMENT

We.

1.

Anup Kumar Ray residing at 215 Aspen Knolls Way

Staten Island, New York 10312

Hiren Kumar V. Patel residing at 9 Wadsworth Lane

Fords, New Jersey 08863

Johannes Ludescher residing at Kleinsoll 101

Breitenbach 6252

Austria

Mariappan Anbazhagan residing at 307 Northcumberland Way

Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852

Mahendra R. Patel residing at 5 Belair Court

Milltown, New Jersey 08850

Ingolf Macher residing at Moosweg 19

Woergl 6300 Austria.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Sandoz AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESSES FOR PREPARING A POLYPEPTIDE

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 11/262,122, filed October 28, 2005.

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and

extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Sandoz AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made:

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Anup Kumar Ray
Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Hiren Kumar V. Patel
Signed this パネ ^に	day of	lebrusig, 2006	by	Johannes Ludescher
Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Mariappan Anbazhagan
Signed this	day of	, 2006	by	Mahendra R. Patel
Signed this 27 th	day of	february, 2006	by	Ingolf Wecher

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Anup Kumar Ray residing at 215 Aspen Knolls Way

Staten Island, New York 10312

Hiren Kumar V. Patel residing at 9 Wadsworth Lane

Fords, New Jersey 08863

Johannes Ludescher residing at Kleinsoll 101

Breitenbach 6252

Austria

Mariappan Anbazhagan residing at 307 Northcumberland Way

Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852

Mahendra R. Patel residing at 5 Belair Court

Milltown, New Jersey 08850

Ingolf Macher residing at Moosweg 19

Woergl 6300 Austria.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Sandoz AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESSES FOR PREPARING A POLYPEPTIDE

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 11/262,122, filed October 28, 2005,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and

extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Sandoz AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications. United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this		day of		, 2006	by	Anup Kumar Ray
Signed this		day of		, 2006	by	Hiren Kumar V. Patel
Signed this		day of		, 2006	by	Johannes Ludescher
Signed this	14	day of	March	, 2006	by	Mariappan Anbazhagan
Signed this		day of		, 2006	by	Mahendra R. Patel
Signed this		day of		, 2006	by	Ingolf Macher